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ISSUED BY:  James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York 

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 7 (Continued) 
 
RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMERS: 
 
Pursuant to NYSEG's Electric Rate Plan and Customer Advantage Program, General Information Section 12 of this Schedule, 
customers served under this Service Classification will choose from four different electric rate choices offered by the Company as 
described below. NYSEG will offer two Retail Access rate choices and two Non-Retail Access rate choices. 
 
The two Retail Access choices (1 and 2 below) consist of the ESCO Price Option (EPO), and the ESCO Option with Supply 
Adjustment(EOSA). The two Non-Retail Access choices (3 and 4 below) include the NYSEG Fixed Price Option (FPO), and the 
NYSEG Variable Price Option (VPO).  
 
NYSEG will provide Delivery Service only for the two Retail Access choices.  Commodity Service will be provided by an Energy 
Services Company (ESCO).  
 
1.  ESCO  Price Option (EPO) 
 

This Retail Access choice includes fixed components for NYSEG delivery service, a  Delivery Adjustment (credit) of 
$0.004 per kWh for customers taking Secondary voltage service under SC 7-1; or a Delivery Adjustment (credit) of 
$0.002 per kWh for customers taking Primary voltage service under SC 7-2, SC 7-3, and SC 7-4; and a fluctuating 
Transition Charge (Non-Bypassable Charge ["NBC"]) as described in this section. Pursuant to the Electric Rate Plan, the 
applicable per kWh credit will apply unless and until replaced by the Commission in the Unbundling Track, Case No. 
00-M-0504. 

 
Rate: (Per Meter, Per Month)  

 
Delivery Service: 
 

 
Secondary 

 
Primary 

 
Voltage 

  
S.C. 7-1 

Distribution 

 
S.C. 7-2 

Distribution 

 
S.C. 7-3 

Sub-
transmission 

 
S.C. 7-4 

Transmission 

 
Customer Charge  

 
$16.00 

 
$75.00 

 
$300.00 

 
$850.00 

 
Demand Charge  
All kilowatts, per kilowatt 

 

$9.15 

 

$7.67 

 

$4.08 

 

$1.73 

Energy Charge 
 All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour 

 

$0.00483 

 

$0.00454 

 

$0.00425 

 

$0.00400 

Delivery Adjustment 
All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour  

 

($0.004) 

 

($0.002) 

 

($0.002) 

 

($0.002) 
 
Reactive Charge  
Reactive kilovolt -ampere hours, per 
billing reactive kilovolt -ampere hour  

 
 

$0.00095 

 
 

$0.00095 

 
 

$0.00095 

 
 

$0.00095 

 

Received: 09/30/2005 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 08/27/2006

Suspended to 02/26/2006 by order in Case 05-E-1222. See Supplement No. 2. The supplement filing date was 10/28/2005
Suspended to 08/27/2006 by order in Case 05-E-1222. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 02/21/2006
Cancelled by supplement No. 8 effective 08/25/2006


